

HYUNDAI

Smart portable table lamp
(User Manual)



HHA872301



GENUINE PRODUCT OF
HYUNDAI CORPORATION

Please read the instructions carefully before using.

CHARGING INSTRUCTIONS:

1. Insert Type-C cable into Type-C port of the lamp. A red indicator light inside the lamp will illuminate when charging.
2. The indicator light inside the lamp will turn green when fully charged. The charging of the lamps should take 3 hours to complete.

HYUNDAI HOME CONTROL:

1. Download and open "Hyundai Home".
2. Click "Add Device" and choose "Autoscan" OR click "+" in the top right corner to add lamps.
3. Press the switch button at the top of the table lamp, the lamp flashes into the matching state. If the lamp is in state of steady on, press the switch on/off for 3 times, the lamp flashes into matching state.
4. Choose Autoscan.
5. The application scans for devices in a matching state. After selecting the scanning device, select "Next" to display the connection interface.
6. You need to log in to your Wifi network, the device will be bound to your App, the binding process is completed.

OPERATION INSTRUCTIONS:

1. After fully charged, touch the switch button at the top of the lamp, the lamp turns on.
2. Short press the switch button at the top of the lamp, the lamp turns on/off.
3. After connected with "Hyundai Home", the lamp can be functional setting by App.
4. After being turned off by "Hyundai Home", the lamp is on state of standby, battery is still on consumption situation.
5. After being turned off by "Hyundai Home", switch indicator at the top of the lamp is still on. Please short press the switch button, if you want to turn off the indication light.

IMPORTANT:

Failure to follow these instructions voids manufacture's guarantee.

1. Batteries should be charged prior to use.
2. Only use power supply provided in this package with this charger base. Failure to do so will permanently damage base. Manufacturer is not responsible for failure to follow this direction.
3. If you are not going to be used for more than 4 weeks, fully charge and making sure the on/off switches in the off position. During long term storage, battery should be charged and discharged every 6 months.
4. When using a new battery for the first time or after long term storage, please fully charge the battery before use.
5. Do not incinerate or mutilate batteries, may burst or release toxic material.
6. Do not subject batteries to adverse condition such as extreme temperature, excessive overcharge/overdischarge.
7. Store batteries in a cool dry place.
8. When find battery power down during use, please switch off the device to avoid overdischarge.
9. Never put a battery into water or seawater.

TECHNICAL SPECIFICAITONS

Product size:	Dia 11 cm x H 38 cm
Input:	5V DC 2A
Lumen:	200Lm
CRI:	80
Color temperature:	2700-6000K
Charging time:	3 hours
Working time:	12 hours
App:	Hyundai Home

© 2023 The Investment Company Europe B.V. HYUNDAI is a trademark of HYUNDAI Corporation holdings, Korea. Licensed to The Investment Company Europe B.V. All rights reserved.

Licensed by Hyundai Corporation Holdings, Korea. Imported/Distributed by The Investment Company Europe B.V. exclusively developed for sales in the Netherlands, Belgium, and Luxembourg.

PATENT PENDING

The artwork and design of this package are protected by European copyright law and may not be reproduced, distributed, displayed, published or used for any purpose without prior written permission. It is not permitted to alter, or reproduce any trademarks or copyright notice from this package.

Lees voor gebruik de instructies aandachtig door.

OPLAADINSTRUCTIES:

1. Steek de Type-C-kabel in de Type-C-poort van de lamp. Tijdens het opladen gaat een rood indicatielampje in de lamp branden.
2. Het indicatielampje in de lamp wordt groen wanneer deze volledig is opgeladen. Het opladen van de lampen duurt ongeveer 3 uur.

HYUNDAI HOME-BEDIENING:

1. Download en open "Hyundai Home".
2. Klik op "Apparaat toevoegen" en kies "Autoscan" OF klik op "+" in de rechterbovenhoek om lampen toe te voegen.
3. Druk op de schakelknop aan de bovenkant van de tafellamp, de lamp knippert in de bijpassende staat. Als de lamp continu brandt, drukt u 3 keer op de aan/uit-schakelaar, de lamp knippert in de juiste staat.
4. Kies Autoscan.
5. De applicatie scant naar apparaten in een overeenkomende staat. Nadat u het scanapparaat hebt geselecteerd, selecteert u "Volgende" om de verbindingsovername weer te geven.
6. U moet inloggen op uw wifi-netwerk, het apparaat wordt aan uw app gekoppeld en het koppelingsproces is voltooid.

GEBRUIKSAANWIJZING:

1. Nadat de lamp volledig is opgeladen, raakt u de schakelknop aan de bovenkant van de lamp aan, de lamp gaat aan.
2. Druk kort op de schakelknop bovenaan de lamp, de lamp gaat aan/uit.
3. Na verbinding met "Hyundai Home" kan de lamp functioneel worden ingesteld via de app.
4. Na uitgeschakeld te zijn door "Hyundai Home", staat de lamp in stand-by, de batterij staat nog steeds op verbruikssituatie.
5. Na uitschakeling door "Hyundai Home" brandt de schakelaarindicator aan de bovenkant van de lamp nog steeds. Als u het indicatielampje wilt uitschakelen, drukt u kort op de schakelknop.

BELANGRIJK:

Als u deze instructies niet opvolgt, vervalt de fabrieksgarantie.

1. Batterijen moeten vóór gebruik worden opgeladen.
2. Gebruik bij deze oplader alleen de in dit pakket meegeleverde voeding. Als u dit niet doet, wordt de basis permanent beschadigd. De fabrikant is niet verantwoordelijk voor het niet opvolgen van deze aanwijzingen.
3. Als u de accu langer dan 4 weken niet gaat gebruiken, laad hem dan volledig op en zorg ervoor dat de aan/uit-schakelaar in de uit-stand staat. Bij langdurige opslag moet de accu iedere zes maanden worden opgeladen en ontladen.
4. Wanneer u een nieuwe batterij voor de eerste keer of na langdurige opslag gebruikt, dient u de batterij vóór gebruik volledig op te laden.
5. Verbrand of vermink batterijen niet; deze kunnen barsten of giftig materiaal vrijgeven.
6. Stel batterijen niet bloot aan ongunstige omstandigheden, zoals extreme temperaturen, overmatig overladen/ontladen.
7. Bewaar batterijen op een koele, droge plaats.
8. Wanneer u merkt dat de batterij tijdens gebruik leeg raakt, schakel dan het apparaat uit om overmatige ontlading te voorkomen.
9. Plaats een batterij nooit in water of zeewater.

TECHNISCHE SPECIFICATIES

Productafmetingen:	Dia 11 cm x H 38 cm
Ingang:	5V DC 2A
Lumen:	200 lm
CRI:	80
Kleurtemperatuur:	2700-6000K
Oplaadtijd:	3 uur
Werktijd:	12 uur
App:	Hyundai Home

© 2023 The Investment Company Europe B.V. HYUNDAI is een handelsmerk van HYUNDAI Corporation holdings, Korea. In licentie gegeven aan The Investment Company Europe B.V. Alle rechten voorbehouden.

Onder licentie van HYUNDAI Corporation Holdings, Korea Geïmporteerd/gedistribueerd door The Investment Company Europe B.V, exclusief ontwikkeld voor verkoop in Nederland, België en Luxemburg.

PATENT AANGEVRAAGD

De illustraties en het ontwerp van dit pakket zijn beschermd door de Europese auteursrechtwetgeving en mogen niet worden gereproduceerd, gedistribueerd, weergegeven, gepubliceerd of gebruikt voor welk doel dan ook zonder voorafgaande schriftelijke toestemming. Het is niet toegestaan om handelsmerken of copyrightvermeldingen van dit pakket te wijzigen of te reproduceren pakket.

Veuillez lire attentivement les instructions avant utilisation.

INSTRUCTIONS DE CHARGEMENT :

1. Insérez le câble Type-C dans le port Type-C de la lampe. Un voyant rouge à l'intérieur de la lampe s'allumera lors du chargement.
2. Le voyant à l'intérieur de la lampe deviendra vert lorsqu'elle sera complètement chargée. Le chargement des lampes devrait prendre 3 heures.

CONTRÔLE HYUNDAI-HOME :

1. Téléchargez et ouvrez « Hyundai Home ».
2. Cliquez sur « Ajouter un appareil » et choisissez « Autoscan » OU cliquez sur « + » dans le coin supérieur droit pour ajouter des lampes.
3. Appuyez sur le bouton interrupteur en haut de la lampe de table, la lampe clignote dans l'état correspondant. Si la lampe est allumée en continu, appuyez 3 fois sur l'interrupteur marche/arrêt, la lampe clignote dans l'état correspondant.
4. Choisissez Analyse automatique.
5. L'application recherche les appareils dans un état correspondant. Après avoir sélectionné le périphérique de numérisation, sélectionnez « Suivant » pour afficher l'interface de connexion.
6. Vous devez vous connecter à votre réseau Wifi, l'appareil sera lié à votre application, le processus de liaison est terminé.

INSTRUCTIONS D'UTILISATION:

1. Une fois complètement chargée, touchez le bouton interrupteur en haut de la lampe, la lampe s'allume.
2. Appuyez brièvement sur le bouton interrupteur en haut de la lampe, la lampe s'allume/s'éteint.
3. Une fois connectée à « Hyundai Home », la lampe peut être réglée de manière fonctionnelle via l'application.
4. Après avoir été éteinte par « Hyundai Home », la lampe est en état de veille, la batterie est toujours en situation de consommation.
5. Après avoir été éteint par « Hyundai Home », le voyant de commutation en haut de la lampe est toujours allumé. Veuillez appuyer brièvement sur le bouton de l'interrupteur si vous souhaitez éteindre le voyant lumineux.

IMPORTANT:

Le non-respect de ces instructions annule la garantie du fabricant.

1. Les batteries doivent être chargées avant utilisation.
2. Utilisez uniquement l'alimentation fournie dans cet emballage avec cette base de chargeur. Ne pas le faire endommagera définitivement la base. Le fabricant n'est pas responsable du non-respect de cette instruction.
3. Si vous ne comptez pas l'utiliser pendant plus de 4 semaines, chargez complètement et assurez-vous que les interrupteurs marche/arrêt sont en position d'arrêt. Lors d'un stockage à long terme, la batterie doit être chargée et déchargée tous les 6 mois.
4. Lorsque vous utilisez une nouvelle batterie pour la première fois ou après un stockage à long terme, veuillez charger complètement la batterie avant utilisation.
5. Ne pas incinérer ou mutiler les piles, elles pourraient éclater ou libérer des matières toxiques.
6. Ne soumettez pas les batteries à des conditions défavorables telles qu'une température extrême, une surcharge/décharge excessive.
7. Conservez les piles dans un endroit frais et sec.
8. Lorsque la batterie est déchargée pendant l'utilisation, veuillez éteindre l'appareil pour éviter une décharge excessive.
9. Ne mettez jamais une batterie dans l'eau ou l'eau de mer.

SPÉCIFICATIONS TECHNIQUES

Taille du produit:	Dia 11 cm x H 38 cm
Entrée:	5 V CC 2 A.
Lumens:	200 Lm
IRC:	80
Température de couleur:	2700-6000K
Temps de charge:	3 heures
Temps de travail:	12 heures
Application:	Hyundai Home

© 2023 The Investment Company Europe B.V. HYUNDAI est une marque commerciale de HYUNDAI Corporation holdings, Corée. Sous licence de The Investment Company Europe B.V. Tous droits réservés.

Sous licence de HYUNDAI Corporation Holdings, Corée Importé/Distribué par The Investment Company Europe B.V. Développé exclusivement pour les ventes aux Pays-Bas, en Belgique et au Luxembourg.

BREVET EN COURS

L'illustration et la conception de ce paquet sont protégées par la loi européenne sur le droit d'auteur et ne peuvent être reproduites, distribuées, affichées, publiées ou utilisées à quelque fin que ce soit sans autorisation écrite préalable. Il est interdit de modifier ou de reproduire toute marque ou avis de droit d'auteur de ce forfait.

Bitte lesen Sie die Anweisungen vor der Verwendung sorgfältig durch.

LADEANLEITUNG:

1. Stecken Sie das Typ-C-Kabel in den Typ-C-Anschluss der Lampe. Während des Ladevorgangs leuchtet in der Lampe eine rote Kontrollleuchte auf.
2. Die Kontrollleuchte in der Lampe leuchtet grün, wenn sie vollständig aufgeladen ist. Das Aufladen der Lampen sollte 3 Stunden dauern.

HYUNDAI-HOME-STEUERUNG:

1. Laden Sie „Hyundai Home“ herunter und öffnen Sie es.
2. Klicken Sie auf „Gerät hinzufügen“ und wählen Sie „Autoscan“ ODER klicken Sie oben rechts auf „+“, um Lampen hinzuzufügen.
3. Drücken Sie den Schalterknopf oben an der Tischlampe, die Lampe blinkt in den passenden Zustand. Wenn die Lampe dauerhaft leuchtet, drücken Sie dreimal den Ein-/Ausschalter, die Lampe blinkt in den entsprechenden Zustand.
4. Wählen Sie Autoscan.
5. Die Anwendung sucht nach Geräten mit passendem Status. Nachdem Sie das Scangerät ausgewählt haben, wählen Sie „Weiter“, um die Verbindungsschnittstelle anzuzeigen.
6. Sie müssen sich bei Ihrem WLAN-Netzwerk anmelden, das Gerät wird an Ihre App gebunden, der Bindungsvorgang ist abgeschlossen.

BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNGEN:

1. Berühren Sie nach dem vollständigen Aufladen den Schalter oben an der Lampe, die Lampe schaltet sich ein.
2. Drücken Sie kurz den Schalterknopf oben an der Lampe, die Lampe schaltet sich ein/aus.
3. Nach der Verbindung mit „Hyundai Home“ kann die Funktion der Lampe per App eingestellt werden.
4. Nach dem Ausschalten durch „Hyundai Home“ befindet sich die Lampe im Standby-Zustand, der Akku befindet sich immer noch im Verbrauchszustand.
5. Nach dem Ausschalten durch „Hyundai Home“ leuchtet die Schalteranzeige oben an der Lampe immer noch. Bitte drücken Sie kurz die Schaltertaste, wenn Sie die Anzeigeleuchte ausschalten möchten.

WICHTIG:

Bei Nichtbeachtung dieser Anweisungen erlischt die Herstellergarantie.

1. Akkus sollten vor der Verwendung aufgeladen werden.
2. Verwenden Sie mit dieser Ladestation nur das in dieser Verpackung enthaltene Netzteil. Andernfalls wird die Basis dauerhaft beschädigt. Der Hersteller ist nicht verantwortlich für die Nichtbeachtung dieser Anweisung.
3. Wenn Sie das Gerät länger als 4 Wochen nicht benutzen, laden Sie es vollständig auf und stellen Sie sicher, dass sich die Ein-/Ausschalter in der Aus-Position befinden. Bei Langzeitlagerung sollte der Akku alle 6 Monate geladen und entladen werden.
4. Wenn Sie einen neuen Akku zum ersten Mal oder nach längerer Lagerung verwenden, laden Sie den Akku bitte vor der Verwendung vollständig auf.
5. Batterien nicht verbrennen oder beschädigen, da sie platzen oder giftige Stoffe freisetzen können.
6. Setzen Sie Batterien keinen widrigen Bedingungen wie extremen Temperaturen oder übermäßiger Überladung/Tiefentladung aus.
7. Lagern Sie Batterien an einem kühlen, trockenen Ort.
8. Wenn Sie feststellen, dass der Akku während des Gebrauchs nachlässt, schalten Sie das Gerät bitte aus, um eine Tiefentladung zu vermeiden.
9. Legen Sie niemals eine Batterie in Wasser oder Meerwasser.

TECHNISCHE SPEZIFIKATIONEN

Produktgröße:	Durchmesser 11 cm x H 38 cm
Eingang:	5V DC 2A
Lumen:	200Lm
CRI:	80
Farbtemperatur:	2700–6000 K
Ladezeit:	3 Stunden
Arbeitszeit:	12 Stunden
App:	Hyundai Home

© 2023 The Investment Company Europe B.V. HYUNDAI ist eine Marke der HYUNDAI Corporation Holdings, Korea. Lizenziert an The Investment Company Europe B.V. Alle Rechte vorbehalten.

Lizenziert von HYUNDAI Corporation Holdings, Korea Importiert/Verteilt von The Investment Company Europe B.V. Exklusiv entwickelt für den Vertrieb in den Niederlanden, Belgien und Luxemburg.

Patent angemeldet

Die Grafik und das Design dieses Pakets sind durch europäisches Urheberrecht geschützt und dürfen ohne vorherige schriftliche Genehmigung nicht reproduziert, verteilt, angezeigt, veröffentlicht oder für irgendeinen Zweck verwendet werden. Es ist nicht gestattet, Marken oder Urheberrechtshinweise davon zu ändern oder zu reproduzieren Paket.

NL/EN - www.alleenonline.nl
BE/FR - www.alleenonline.be